OP \$40.00 4750312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GL Concepts LLC		03/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GL Concepts LLC	
Street Address:	60 West 23rd Street, #2116	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4750312	GOODLIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124480020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124481800

Email: trademark@rlfllp.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Zupnick

Address Line 1: c/o Ritholz Levy Fields LLP

Address Line 2: 235 Park Avenue South, 3rd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Zupnick
SIGNATURE:	/DZ/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=GL Concepts DE Merger Acceptance#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0554

State of Didanare
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Didivered 03:37 PM 03:05:2019
FILED 03:37 PM 03:05:2019
SR 20191766429 - File Sumber 7304032

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is _____ a Delaware Limited Liability Company. GL Concepts LLC Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is GL Concepts LLC The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is NY Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies. Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is _____ GL Concepts LLC Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at ______ 60 W 23rd ST. New York, NY 10010 the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company. Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 3 _____day of March_ WWW. Authorized Person Name Michael Steirman, CPA Print or Type

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 05/30/2019